

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 114 OF 2005

GAURAV KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Sistani, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On oral application for learned counsel, the State of Jammu & Kashmir is

impleaded as party respondent. Let amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master