

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 114 OF 2005

GAURAV KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Sistani, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Res.No.2-AIIMS: Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Res.No.1: Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Mr.S.W.A. Qadri and Mr.Mukul Gupta, learned counsel, take notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively.

Meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to sit in All India Post Graduate

Entrance Examination, 2006 to be held on 8th January, 2006. The result will be kept in a sealed cover. The petitioner will not claim any equity because of this order.

To be taken up along with the main matter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master